
 

 

 

COMEDK UGET-2012    

 
Notification No. 06/ COMED/Kar.UGET.12                               Dated: 25/07/2012 

 
Second and Final Round of Seat Selection/Counseling Schedule 

 
 
Whereas, after announcing the Rank List of candidates on 8th June 2012 who 

are  eligible to participate in the Seat Selection/Counseling process for Under 

Graduate courses in Medical, Dental and Engineering courses in Private Unaided 

Colleges of Karnataka, the dates for holding first round of counseling was 

announced as per Notification dated 25.06.2012; 

 
Whereas, as per Medical Council of India Regulations on Graduate Medical 

Education, 1997 (as amended in 2004) read with the decision of the Hon’ble 

Supreme Court of India in MCI Vs. Madhu Singh reported in (2002) 7 SCC 258 

and in Priya Gupta Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors. (Civil Appeal No. 4319 of 

2012, arising out of SLP (C) No. 29306 of 2011, the admission process for the 

First year MBBS course has to be organized in such a way that the second round 

of counseling shall be over within 28th August 2012; 

 
Whereas, the time schedule for counseling and admission in respect of BDS, B.E., 

and B. Arch is almost similarly determined by the respective Regulators; 

 
Now, in exercise of the Authorization given by the concerned Associations of the 

Private Professional Educational Institutions in Karnataka, COMEDK hereby 

notifies the second and final round of single window seat selection/ counseling 

schedule as Appendix-I and Appendix-II for allotment of seats based on merit for 

MBBS, BDS, BE, and B. Arch courses in accordance with the Seat 

Selection/Counseling Process Document already notified in No. 05/ 

COMED/Kar.UGET.12 Dated: 08th June 2012. 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

 (Dr. S. Kumar) 

 Executive Secretary – COMEDK 



Date Session

Candidates will 

be allowed 

inside

Candidates will 

NOT be allowed 

after

Rank 

From
Rank To No. of Candidates

Session 1 8:00 AM 8:30 AM

Session 2 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 1 700 700

Session 3 1:00 PM 1:30 PM 701 1400 700

Session 4 2:30 PM 3:00 PM 1401 2600 1200

Session 5 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 2601

Session 6 5:30 PM 5:45 PM

Last Rank

Latecomer session 

(Rank-1 to Last Rank)

1
3
/
0
8
/
2
0
1
2

M
o
n

d
a
y

Minority Round                                                                     

(only if minority seats are vacant)

Appendix - I COMEDK UGET-2012

SECOND AND FINAL ROUND COUNSELING SCHEDULE - MEDICAL / DENTAL

(Notified on 25/07/2012)



Date Session
Candidates will 

be allowed inside

Candidates will 

NOT be allowed 

after

Rank 

From
Rank To

No. of 

Candidates
Date Session

Candidates will 

be allowed 

inside

Candidates will 

NOT be allowed 

after

Rank 

From
Rank To

No. of 

Candidates

Session 1 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 17251 18500 1250

Session 2 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 18501 19750 1250

Session 2 11:00 AM 11:30 AM 1 750 750 Session 3 11:00 AM 11:30 AM 19751 21000 1250

Session 3 12.30 PM 1:00 PM 751 1500 750 Session 4 12:30 PM 1:00 PM 21001 22250 1250

Session 4 2:00 PM 2:30 PM 1501 2250 750 Session 5 2:00 PM 2:30 PM 22251 23750 1500

Session 5 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 2251 3000 750 Session 6 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 23751 25250 1500

Session 6 5:00 PM 5:15 PM Session 7 5:00 PM 5:15 PM

Session 1 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 3001 3750 750 Session 1 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 25251 27250 2000

Session 2 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 3751 4500 750 Session 2 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 27251 29250 2000

Session 3 11:00 AM 11:30 AM 4501 5250 750 Session 3 11:00 AM 11:30 AM 29251 31250 2000

Session 4 12:30 PM 1:00 PM 5251 6000 750 Session 4 12:30 PM 1:00 PM 31251 33250 2000

Session 5 2:00 PM 2:30 PM 6001 6750 750 Session 5 2:00 PM 2:30 PM 33251 35500 2250

Session 6 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 6751 7500 750 Session 6 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 35501 37750 2250

Session 7 5:00 PM 5:15 PM Session 7 5:00 PM 5:15 PM

Session 1 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 7501 8250 750 Session 1 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 37751 41250 3500

Session 2 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 8251 9000 750 Session 2 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 41251 45185 3935

Session 3 11:00 AM 11:30 AM 9001 9750 750 Session 3 11:00 AM 11:15 AM

Session 4 12:30 PM 1:00 PM 9751 10500 750

Session 5 2:00 PM 2:30 PM 10501 11250 750

Session 6 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 11251 12000 750

Session 7 5:00 PM 5:15 PM

Session 1 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 12001 12750 750

Session 2 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 12751 13500 750

Session 3 11:00 AM 11:30 AM 13501 14250 750

Session 4 12:30 PM 1:00 PM 14251 15250 1000

Session 5 2:00 PM 2:30 PM 15251 16250 1000

Session 6 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 16251 17250 1000

Session 7 5:00 PM 5:15 PM

Session 2 3:30 PM 4:00 PM

1

Date

2:30 PM

No. of CandidatesRank From

COMEDK UGET-2012  SECOND AND FINAL ROUND COUNSELING SCHEDULE - ENGINEERING

Session 1 8:00 AM
Minority Round (only if 

minority seats are vacant)
8:30 AM

Latecomer session

(Rank-17251 to 25250)

2
9
/
0
8
/
2
0
1
2

W
e
d
n
e
s
d
a
y

2
5
/
0
8
/
2
0
1
2

S
a
tu

rd
a
y

2
6
/
0
8
/
2
0
1
2

S
u
n
d
a
y

Latecomer session

(Rank-25251 to 37750)

Latecomer session

(Rank-37751 to 45185)

2
7
/
0
8
/
2
0
1
2

M
o
n
d
a
y

2:00 PM 300

Rank To

Latecomer session

(Rank-7501 to 12000)

5:15 PM Latecomer session (Rank-1 to Last Rank)

Session

2
8
/
0
8
/
2
0
1
2

T
u
e
s
d
a
y

Candidates will 

be allowed 

inside

Candidates will NOT 

be allowed after

Last Rank

Session 3

301

300

3
0
/
0
8
/
2
0
1
2

T
h
u
rs

d
a
y

Session 1

31/08/2012

Friday

3
1
/
0
8
/
2
0
1
2

F
ri

d
a
y

Latecomer session

(Rank-1 to 3000)

Latecomer session

(Rank-3001 to 7500)

COMEDK UGET-2012  SECOND AND FINAL ROUND COUNSELING SCHEDULE - ARCHITECHTURE

Latecomer session

(Rank-12001 to 17250)

5:00 PM


