

COMEDK UGET-2012

Notification No. 06/ COMED/Kar.UGET.12

Dated: 25/07/2012

Second and Final Round of Seat Selection/Counseling Schedule

Whereas, after announcing the Rank List of candidates on 8th June 2012 who are eligible to participate in the Seat Selection/Counseling process for Under Graduate courses in Medical, Dental and Engineering courses in Private Unaided Colleges of Karnataka, the dates for holding first round of counseling was announced as per Notification dated 25.06.2012;

Whereas, as per Medical Council of India Regulations on Graduate Medical Education, 1997 (as amended in 2004) read with the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in MCI Vs. Madhu Singh reported in (2002) 7 SCC 258 and in Priya Gupta Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors. (Civil Appeal No. 4319 of 2012, arising out of SLP (C) No. 29306 of 2011, the admission process for the First year MBBS course has to be organized in such a way that the second round of counseling shall be over within 28th August 2012;

Whereas, the time schedule for counseling and admission in respect of BDS, B.E., and B. Arch is almost similarly determined by the respective Regulators;

Now, in exercise of the Authorization given by the concerned Associations of the Private Professional Educational Institutions in Karnataka, COMEDK hereby notifies **the second and final round** of single window seat selection/ counseling schedule as Appendix-I and Appendix-II for allotment of seats based on merit for MBBS, BDS, BE, and B. Arch courses in accordance with the Seat Selection/Counseling Process Document already notified in No. 05/ COMED/Kar.UGET.12 Dated: 08th June 2012.

(Dr. S. Kumar) Executive Secretary – COMEDK

Appendix - I COMEDK UGET-2012 SECOND AND FINAL ROUND COUNSELING SCHEDULE - MEDICAL / DENTAL (Notified on 25/07/2012)									
Date	Session	Candidates will be allowed inside	Candidates will <u>NOT</u> be allowed after	Rank		No. of Candidates			
	Session 1	8:00 AM	8:30 AM	Minority Round (only if minority seats are vacant)					
2	Session 2	11:30 AM	12:00 PM	1	700	700			
/201 day	Session 3	1:00 PM	1:30 PM	701	1400	700			
13/08/2012 Monday	Session 4	2:30 PM	3:00 PM	1401	2600	1200			
	Session 5	4:00 PM	4:30 PM	2601		Last Rank			
	Session 6	5:30 PM	5:45 PM	Latecomer session (Rank-1 to Last Rank)					

Date			COMEDK UGET-2012 SECOND AND FINAL ROUND COUNSELING SCHEDULE - ENGINEERING											
	Session	Candidates will be allowed inside	Candidates will <u>NOT</u> be allowed after	Rank From	Rank To	No. of Candidates	Date	Session	Candidates will be allowed inside	Candidates will <u>NOT</u> be allowed after	Rank From	Rank To	No. of Candidates	
	Session 1	8:00 AM	8:30 AM	Minority Round (only if minority seats are vacant)		d (only if		Session 1	8:00 AM	8:30 AM	17251	18500	1250	
	56551011 1	8.00 AW				are vacant)		Session 2	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	18501	19750	1250	
012 ay	Session 2	11:00 AM	11:30 AM	1	750	750	012 day	Session 3	11:00 AM	11:30 AM	19751	21000	1250	
5/08/201 Saturday	Session 3	12.30 PM	1:00 PM	751	1500	750	8/2 nes	Session 4	12:30 PM	1:00 PM	21001	22250	1250	
25/08/2012 Saturday	Session 4	2:00 PM	2:30 PM	1501	2250	750	29/08/2012 Wednesday	Session 5	2:00 PM	2:30 PM	22251	23750	1500	
N	Session 5	3:30 PM	4:00 PM	2251	3000	750		Session 6	3:30 PM	4:00 PM	23751	25250	1500	
	Session 6	5:00 PM	5:15 PM		Latecomer session (Rank-1 to 3000)			Session 7	5:00 PM	5:15 PM	Latecomer session (Rank-17251 to 25250			
	Session 1	8:00 AM	8:30 AM	3001	3750	750		Session 1	8:00 AM	8:30 AM	25251	27250	2000	
ŀ	Session 2	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	3751	4500	750	30/08/2012 Thursday	Session 2	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	27251	29250	2000	
12	Session 3	11:00 AM	11:30 AM	4501	5250	750		Session 3	11:00 AM	11:30 AM	29251	31250	2000	
26/08/2012 Sunday	Session 4	12:30 PM	1:00 PM	5251	6000	750		Session 4	12:30 PM	1:00 PM	31251	33250	2000	
/08 Sun	Session 5	2:00 PM	2:30 PM	6001	6750	750	/08 7hur	Session 5	2:00 PM	2:30 PM	33251	35500	2250	
26	Session 6	3:30 PM	4:00 PM	6751	7500	750	30	Session 6	3:30 PM	4:00 PM	35501	37750	2250	
	Session 7	5:00 PM	5:15 PM		tecomer s nk-3001 t			Session 7	5:00 PM	5:15 PM	Latecomer session (Rank-25251 to 37750)			
					1			1				1	, I	
	Session 1	8:00 AM	8:30 AM	7501	8250	750		Session 1	8:00 AM	8:30 AM	37751	41250	3500	
	Session 2	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	8251	9000	750		Session 2	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	41251	45185	3935	
27/08/2012 Monday	Session 3	11:00 AM	11:30 AM	9001	9750	750	31/08/2012 Friday	Session 3	11:00 AM	11:15 AM		tecomer s k-37751 f		
/08/20 Monday	Session 4	12:30 PM	1:00 PM	9751	10500	750	/08/20 Friday							
M M	Session 5	2:00 PM	2:30 PM	10501	11250	750	F.							
G	Session 6	3:30 PM	4:00 PM	11251	12000	750								
	Session 7	5:00 PM	5:15 PM	Latecomer session (Rank-7501 to 12000)										
	Session 1	8:00 AM	8:30 AM	12001	12750	750	-							
İ	Session 2	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	12751	13500	750								
y 12	Session 3	11:00 AM	11:30 AM	13501	14250	750								
s/08/20 Tuesday	Session 4	12:30 PM	1:00 PM	14251	15250	1000								
28/08/2012 Tuesday	Session 5	2:00 PM	2:30 PM	15251	16250	1000								
	Session 6	3:30 PM	4:00 PM	16251	17250	1000								
	Session 7	5:00 PM	5:15 PM		tecomer s k-12001 t									

COMEDK UGET-2012 SECOND AND FINAL ROUND COUNSELING SCHEDULE - ARCHITECHTURE										
Date	Session	Candidates will be allowed inside	Candidates will <u>NOT</u> be allowed after	Rank From	Rank To	No. of Candidates				
	Session 1	2:00 PM	2:30 PM	1	300	300				
31/08/2012 Friday	Session 2	3:30 PM	4:00 PM	301 Last Rank		ank				
u uy	Session 3	5:00 PM	5:15 PM	Latecomer	session (Rank-1 to Last Rank)					